

| | Total Company (A) | Part 64 Adjustments (B) | Other Adjustments (C) | Subject to Separations (D) | Total Interstate (E) | Billing & Collection (F) |
|-----------------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------------|-----------------------------|----------------------------------|----------------------------|--------------------------------|
| Revenues | | | | | | |
| 100 Network Access | n/a | n/a | n/a | n/a | n/a | n/a |
| 110 Uncollectibles | n/a | n/a | n/a | n/a | n/a | n/a |
| 120 Common Line Support | n/a | n/a | n/a | n/a | n/a | n/a |
| 130 Long Term | n/a | n/a | n/a | n/a | n/a | n/a |
| 140 Transitional | n/a | n/a | n/a | n/a | n/a | n/a |
| 150 Miscellaneous | n/a | n/a | n/a | n/a | n/a | n/a |
| 160 Net Revenues | n/a | n/a | n/a | n/a | n/a | n/a |
| | ---- | ---- | ---- | ---- | ---- | ---- |
| Expenses | | | | | | |
| 170 Plant Specific | n/a | n/a | n/a | n/a | 1,189,723 | 2,596 |
| 171 Network Support | 89,254 | 0 | 0 | 89,254 | 24,732 | 33 |
| 172 General Support | 397,683 | 0 | 0 | 397,683 | 110,196 | 2,563 |
| 173 Central Office | 1,346,010 | 0 | (40,646) | 1,305,364 | 378,823 | 0 |
| 174 Operator Systems | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 175 COE Switching | 759,133 | 0 | (42,722) | 716,411 | 207,906 | 0 |
| 176 COE Transmission | 586,877 | 0 | 2,076 | 588,953 | 170,917 | 0 |
| 177 IOT | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 178 Cable & Wire Facilities | 2,518,418 | 0 | 0 | 2,518,418 | 675,972 | 0 |
| 180 Plant Non-Sp. Less Dep/Amor | n/a | n/a | n/a | n/a | 1,785,264 | 0 |
| 190 Depreciation / Amortization | 12,193,627 | 0 | 0 | 12,193,627 | 3,383,104 | 3,460 |
| 200 Customer Operations | n/a | n/a | n/a | n/a | 1,607,059 | 440,952 |
| 201 Marketing | 2,295,352 | 0 | 6,768 | 2,302,120 | 636,145 | 860 |
| 202 Local Business Office | 1,726,726 | 0 | 0 | 1,726,726 | 292,327 | 141,507 |
| 203 Revenue Accounting | 677,130 | 0 | 0 | 677,130 | 558,942 | 244,426 |
| 204 Other Billing & Collection | 784,568 | 0 | 0 | 784,568 | 119,645 | 54,159 |
| 210 Access | n/a | n/a | n/a | n/a | 0 | n/a |
| 220 Corporate Operations | n/a | n/a | n/a | n/a | 2,516,751 | 243,626 |
| 230 AFUDC | n/a | n/a | n/a | n/a | n/a | n/a |
| 240 Other Exp. & Adjustments | n/a | n/a | n/a | n/a | (22,898) | (33) |
| 250 Taxes Other than FIT | n/a | n/a | n/a | n/a | 341,492 | 3,336 |
| 260 Total Exp and Other Taxes | n/a | n/a | n/a | n/a | 10,800,495 | 693,937 |
| | ---- | ---- | ---- | ---- | ---- | ---- |
| FIT Adjustments | | | | | | |
| 270 Adjustment for FIT | (86,569) | 0 | 0 | (86,569) | (24,287) | (33) |
| 280 Amortized ITC | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 290 Federal Income Taxes | n/a | n/a | n/a | n/a | 0 | n/a |
| | ---- | ---- | ---- | ---- | ---- | ---- |
| 300 Total Expenses & Taxes | n/a | n/a | n/a | n/a | 10,824,782 | n/a |
| | ---- | ---- | ---- | ---- | ---- | ---- |
| Telephone Plant in Service | | | | | | |
| 310 General Support | 9,195,965 | 327,084 | 0 | 9,523,049 | 2,638,799 | 61,377 |
| 320 Central Office Equip-Switch | 24,643,549 | 0 | 1,691,877 | 26,335,426 | 3,576,614 | 0 |
| 321 Operator Systems | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 322 Tandem Switching | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 323 Local Switching Cat. 3 | 24,643,549 | 0 | 1,691,877 | 26,335,426 | 3,576,614 | 0 |
| 324 Equal Access | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 330 Central Office Equip-Trans | 32,994,475 | 0 | 2,180,976 | 35,175,451 | 14,274,108 | 0 |
| 331 Subscriber Lines | 21,024,718 | 0 | 2,180,976 | 23,205,694 | 6,434,540 | 0 |
| 332 Exchange Circuit | 7,931,856 | 0 | 0 | 7,931,856 | 5,201,898 | 0 |
| 333 Interexchange Circuit | 3,627,785 | 0 | 0 | 3,627,785 | 2,522,423 | 0 |
| 334 Host Remote | 410,116 | 0 | 0 | 410,116 | 115,247 | 0 |
| 340 Cable & Wire | 87,282,264 | 0 | 5,560,816 | 92,843,080 | 24,920,143 | 0 |
| 341 Subscriber Lines | 83,129,793 | 0 | 5,560,816 | 88,690,609 | 22,315,983 | 0 |
| 342 Exchange | 2,565,293 | 0 | 0 | 2,565,293 | 1,750,766 | 0 |
| 343 Interexchange | 1,008,250 | 0 | 0 | 1,008,250 | 690,709 | 0 |
| 344 Host Remote | 578,928 | 0 | 0 | 578,928 | 162,685 | 0 |
| 350 Info Orig/Term Equipment | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 360 Amortizable Assets | 1,932,229 | 0 | 0 | 1,932,229 | 1,129,964 | 422 |
| 370 Total Plant In Service | 156,048,482 | 327,084 | 9,433,669 | 165,809,235 | 46,539,628 | 61,799 |
| | ---- | ---- | ---- | ---- | ---- | ---- |
| Adjustments to TPIS | | | | | | |
| 380 Depr / Amor Reserve | 107,049,550 | 0 | 9,568,868 | 116,618,418 | 32,829,874 | 39,906 |
| 390 Accum Deferred Income Tax | 4,517,934 | (36,810) | 0 | 4,481,124 | 1,242,544 | 1,444 |
| 400 Other Rate Base Adjust. | n/a | n/a | n/a | n/a | 309,215 | 417 |
| | ---- | ---- | ---- | ---- | ---- | ---- |
| Return Data | | | | | | |
| 410 Average Rate Base | n/a | n/a | n/a | n/a | 12,776,425 | n/a |
| 420 Return | n/a | n/a | n/a | n/a | n/a | n/a |
| 430 Rate of Return | n/a | n/a | n/a | n/a | n/a | n/a |

COS-1(P)
Filing Date: 6/15/2007
Filing Entity: Tennessee Telephone Comp
Transmittal Number : 130
COSA: 0351AN07

Page 2 of 4

| | Interstate WBIAS (G) | ROR Regulated I/S Access (H) | Pay Phone (I) | Inside Wire (J) | BFP (K) | Total Common Line (L) |
|-----------------------------------|----------------------------|---------------------------------------|---------------------|-----------------------|------------|--------------------------------|
| Revenues | | | | | | |
| 100 Network Access | n/a | 11,487,210 | 0 | 0 | 8,510,040 | 8,510,040 |
| 110 Uncollectibles | n/a | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 120 Common Line Support | n/a | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 130 Long Term | n/a | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 140 Transitional | n/a | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 150 Miscellaneous | n/a | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 160 Net Revenues | n/a | 11,487,210 | 0 | 0 | 8,510,040 | 8,510,040 |
| ---- | | | | | | |
| Expenses | | | | | | |
| 170 Plant Specific | 50,241 | 1,136,886 | 0 | 0 | 753,731 | 753,731 |
| 171 Network Support | 1,840 | 22,859 | 0 | 0 | 16,074 | 16,074 |
| 172 General Support | 8,017 | 99,616 | 0 | 0 | 70,050 | 70,050 |
| 173 Central Office | 36,380 | 342,443 | 0 | 0 | 69,124 | 69,124 |
| 174 Operator Systems | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 175 COE Switching | 0 | 207,906 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 176 COE Transmission | 36,380 | 134,537 | 0 | 0 | 69,124 | 69,124 |
| 177 IOT | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 178 Cable & Wire Facilities | 4,004 | 671,968 | 0 | 0 | 598,483 | 598,483 |
| 180 Plant Non-Sp. Less Dep/Amor | 81,544 | 1,703,720 | 0 | 0 | 1,403,012 | 1,403,012 |
| 190 Depreciation / Amortization | 324,471 | 3,055,173 | 0 | 0 | 2,065,594 | 2,065,594 |
| 200 Customer Operations | 113,785 | 1,052,322 | 0 | 0 | 612,172 | 612,172 |
| 201 Marketing | 47,321 | 588,824 | 0 | 0 | 413,459 | 413,459 |
| 202 Local Business Office | 0 | 150,820 | 0 | 0 | 132,966 | 132,966 |
| 203 Revenue Accounting | 58,285 | 256,231 | 0 | 0 | 41,293 | 41,293 |
| 204 Other Billing & Collection | 8,179 | 57,307 | 0 | 0 | 24,454 | 24,454 |
| 210 Access | 0 | n/a | n/a | n/a | n/a | n/a |
| 220 Corporate Operations | 134,883 | 2,138,242 | 0 | 0 | 1,520,864 | 1,520,864 |
| 230 AFUDC | n/a | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 240 Other Exp. & Adjustments | (1,943) | (20,922) | 0 | 0 | 401,112 | 401,112 |
| 250 Taxes Other than FIT | 24,432 | 313,724 | 0 | 0 | 225,332 | 225,332 |
| 260 Total Exp and Other Taxes | 727,413 | 9,379,145 | 0 | 0 | 6,981,817 | 6,981,817 |
| ---- | | | | | | |
| FIT Adjustments | | | | | | |
| 270 Adjustment for FIT | (1,807) | (22,447) | 0 | 0 | (15,785) | (15,785) |
| 280 Amortized ITC | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 290 Federal Income Taxes | n/a | 745,679 | 0 | 0 | 540,403 | 540,403 |
| ---- | | | | | | |
| 300 Total Expenses & Taxes | n/a | 10,147,271 | 0 | 0 | 7,538,005 | 7,538,005 |
| ---- | | | | | | |
| Telephone Plant in Service | | | | | | |
| 310 General Support | 191,987 | 2,385,435 | 0 | 0 | 1,677,448 | 1,677,448 |
| 320 Central Office Equip-Switch | 0 | 3,576,614 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 321 Operator Systems | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 322 Tandem Switching | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 323 Local Switching Cat. 3 | 0 | 3,576,614 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 324 Equal Access | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 330 Central Office Equip-Trans | 3,038,283 | 11,235,825 | 0 | 0 | 5,772,850 | 5,772,850 |
| 331 Subscriber Lines | 0 | 6,434,540 | 0 | 0 | 5,772,850 | 5,772,850 |
| 332 Exchange Circuit | 3,038,283 | 2,163,615 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 333 Interexchange Circuit | 0 | 2,522,423 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 334 Host Remote | 0 | 115,247 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 340 Cable & Wire | 147,626 | 24,772,517 | 0 | 0 | 22,063,448 | 22,063,448 |
| 341 Subscriber Lines | 0 | 22,315,983 | 0 | 0 | 22,063,448 | 22,063,448 |
| 342 Exchange | 147,626 | 1,603,140 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 343 Interexchange | 0 | 690,709 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 344 Host Remote | 0 | 162,685 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 350 Info Orig/Term Equipment | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 360 Amortizable Assets | 840,590 | 288,952 | 0 | 0 | 203,191 | 203,191 |
| 370 Total Plant In Service | 4,218,486 | 42,259,343 | 0 | 0 | 29,716,937 | 29,716,937 |
| ---- | | | | | | |
| Adjustments to TPIS | | | | | | |
| 380 Depr / Amor Reserve | 3,256,444 | 29,533,524 | 0 | 0 | 20,328,509 | 20,328,509 |
| 390 Accum Deferred Income Tax | 92,196 | 1,148,904 | 0 | 0 | 808,597 | 808,597 |
| 400 Other Rate Base Adjust. | 23,255 | 285,543 | 0 | 0 | 200,795 | 200,795 |
| ---- | | | | | | |
| Return Data | | | | | | |
| 410 Average Rate Base | n/a | 11,862,458 | 0 | 0 | 8,780,626 | 8,780,626 |
| 420 Return | n/a | 1,362,386 | 0 | 0 | 987,820 | 987,820 |
| 430 Rate of Return | 11.25% | 11.48% | 0.00% | 0.00% | 11.25% | 11.25% |

COS-1(P)

Filing Date: 6/15/2007

Filing Entity: Tennessee Telephone Comp

Transmittal Number : 130

COSA: 0351AN07

Page 3 of 4

| | Local Switching (M) | Equal Access (N) | SS7 (O) | Information (P) | Tandem Switching (Q) | Local Transport (R) |
|-----------------------------------|---------------------------|------------------------|------------|--------------------|----------------------------|---------------------------|
| Revenues | | | | | | |
| 100 Network Access | 930,580 | 0 | 0 | 9,890 | 0 | 203,653 |
| 110 Uncollectibles | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 120 Common Line Support | 0 | n/a | n/a | n/a | n/a | n/a |
| 130 Long Term | 0 | n/a | n/a | n/a | n/a | n/a |
| 140 Transitional | 0 | n/a | n/a | n/a | n/a | n/a |
| 150 Miscellaneous | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 160 Net Revenues | 930,580 | 0 | 0 | 9,890 | 0 | 203,653 |
| | ---- | ---- | ---- | ---- | ---- | ---- |
| Expenses | | | | | | |
| 170 Plant Specific | 218,972 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 24,768 |
| 171 Network Support | 2,065 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 699 |
| 172 General Support | 9,001 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 3,050 |
| 173 Central Office | 207,906 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 9,364 |
| 174 Operator Systems | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 175 COE Switching | 207,906 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 176 COE Transmission | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 9,364 |
| 177 IOT | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 178 Cable & Wire Facilities | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 11,655 |
| 180 Plant Non-Sp. Less Dep/Amor | 91,544 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 31,016 |
| 190 Depreciation / Amortization | 344,670 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 95,344 |
| 200 Customer Operations | 142,947 | 0 | 0 | 184 | 0 | 48,429 |
| 201 Marketing | 53,124 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 17,998 |
| 202 Local Business Office | 13,336 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 4,518 |
| 203 Revenue Accounting | 65,433 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 22,168 |
| 204 Other Billing & Collection | 11,054 | 0 | 0 | 184 | 0 | 3,745 |
| 210 Access | n/a | n/a | n/a | n/a | n/a | n/a |
| 220 Corporate Operations | 249,070 | 0 | 0 | 101 | 0 | 57,242 |
| 230 AFUDC | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 240 Other Exp. & Adjustments | (358,531) | 0 | 0 | 2 | 0 | (82,645) |
| 250 Taxes Other than FIT | 26,313 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 9,220 |
| 260 Total Exp and Other Taxes | 714,985 | 0 | 0 | 287 | 0 | 183,374 |
| | ---- | ---- | ---- | ---- | ---- | ---- |
| FIT Adjustments | | | | | | |
| 270 Adjustment for FIT | (2,028) | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | (687) |
| 280 Amortized ITC | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 290 Federal Income Taxes | 76,168 | 0 | 0 | 3,361 | 0 | 7,338 |
| | ---- | ---- | ---- | ---- | ---- | ---- |
| 300 Total Expenses & Taxes | 793,181 | 0 | 0 | 3,648 | 0 | 191,399 |
| | ---- | ---- | ---- | ---- | ---- | ---- |
| Telephone Plant in Service | | | | | | |
| 310 General Support | 215,531 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 73,023 |
| 320 Central Office Equip-Switch | 3,576,614 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 321 Operator Systems | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 322 Tandem Switching | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 323 Local Switching Cat. 3 | 3,576,614 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 324 Equal Access | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 330 Central Office Equip-Trans | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 782,100 |
| 331 Subscriber Lines | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 332 Exchange Circuit | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 333 Interexchange Circuit | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 666,853 |
| 334 Host Remote | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 115,247 |
| 340 Cable & Wire | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 429,679 |
| 341 Subscriber Lines | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 342 Exchange | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 343 Interexchange | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 266,994 |
| 344 Host Remote | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 162,685 |
| 350 Info Orig/Term Equipment | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 360 Amortizable Assets | 26,108 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 8,846 |
| 370 Total Plant In Service | 3,818,253 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 1,293,648 |
| | ---- | ---- | ---- | ---- | ---- | ---- |
| Adjustments to TPIS | | | | | | |
| 380 Depr / Amor Reserve | 2,924,873 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 928,924 |
| 390 Accum Deferred Income Tax | 103,478 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 35,122 |
| 400 Other Rate Base Adjust. | 25,799 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 8,742 |
| | ---- | ---- | ---- | ---- | ---- | ---- |
| Return Data | | | | | | |
| 410 Average Rate Base | 815,701 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 338,344 |
| 420 Return | 139,427 | 0 | 0 | 6,242 | 0 | 12,941 |
| 430 Rate of Return | 17.09% | 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% | 3.82% |

COS-1(P)
Filing Date: 6/15/2007
Filing Entity: Tennessee Telephone Comp
Transmittal Number : 130
COSA: 0351AN07

Page 4 of 4

| | Host Remote (S) | Total Switched Traffic Sensitive (T) | Special Access (U) |
|-----------------------------------|-----------------------|--|--------------------------|
| Revenues | | | |
| 100 Network Access | 0 | 1,144,123 | 1,833,047 |
| 110 Uncollectibles | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 120 Common Line Support | n/a | n/a | n/a |
| 130 Long Term | n/a | n/a | n/a |
| 140 Transitional | n/a | n/a | n/a |
| 150 Miscellaneous | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 160 Net Revenues | 0 | 1,144,123 | 1,833,047 |
| | ---- | ---- | ---- |
| Expenses | | | |
| 170 Plant Specific | 0 | 243,740 | 139,413 |
| 171 Network Support | 0 | 2,764 | 4,020 |
| 172 General Support | 0 | 12,051 | 17,516 |
| 173 Central Office | 0 | 217,270 | 56,048 |
| 174 Operator Systems | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 175 COE Switching | 0 | 207,906 | 0 |
| 176 COE Transmission | 0 | 9,364 | 56,048 |
| 177 IOT | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 178 Cable & Wire Facilities | 0 | 11,655 | 61,829 |
| 180 Plant Non-Sp. Less Dep/Amor | 0 | 122,560 | 178,148 |
| 190 Depreciation / Amortization | 0 | 440,014 | 549,566 |
| 200 Customer Operations | 0 | 191,560 | 248,589 |
| 201 Marketing | 0 | 71,122 | 103,383 |
| 202 Local Business Office | 0 | 17,854 | 0 |
| 203 Revenue Accounting | 0 | 87,601 | 127,336 |
| 204 Other Billing & Collection | 0 | 14,983 | 17,870 |
| 210 Access | n/a | n/a | n/a |
| 220 Corporate Operations | 0 | 306,413 | 310,965 |
| 230 AFUDC | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 240 Other Exp. & Adjustments | 0 | (441,174) | 11,088 |
| 250 Taxes Other than FIT | 0 | 35,533 | 52,576 |
| 260 Total Exp and Other Taxes | 0 | 898,646 | 1,490,345 |
| | ---- | ---- | ---- |
| FIT Adjustments | | | |
| 270 Adjustment for FIT | 0 | (2,715) | (3,946) |
| 280 Amortized ITC | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 290 Federal Income Taxes | 0 | 86,867 | 121,327 |
| | ---- | ---- | ---- |
| 300 Total Expenses & Taxes | 0 | 988,228 | 1,615,618 |
| | ---- | ---- | ---- |
| Telephone Plant in Service | | | |
| 310 General Support | 0 | 288,554 | 419,433 |
| 320 Central Office Equip-Switch | 0 | 3,576,614 | 0 |
| 321 Operator Systems | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 322 Tandem Switching | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 323 Local Switching Cat. 3 | 0 | 3,576,614 | 0 |
| 324 Equal Access | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 330 Central Office Equip-Trans | 0 | 782,100 | 4,680,873 |
| 331 Subscriber Lines | 0 | 0 | 661,690 |
| 332 Exchange Circuit | 0 | 0 | 2,163,615 |
| 333 Interexchange Circuit | 0 | 666,853 | 1,855,568 |
| 334 Host Remote | 0 | 115,247 | 0 |
| 340 Cable & Wire | 0 | 429,679 | 2,279,390 |
| 341 Subscriber Lines | 0 | 0 | 252,536 |
| 342 Exchange | 0 | 0 | 1,603,140 |
| 343 Interexchange | 0 | 266,994 | 423,714 |
| 344 Host Remote | 0 | 162,685 | 0 |
| 350 Info Orig/Term Equipment | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 360 Amortizable Assets | 0 | 34,954 | 50,807 |
| 370 Total Plant In Service | 0 | 5,111,901 | 7,430,503 |
| | ---- | ---- | ---- |
| Adjustments to TPIS | | | |
| 380 Depr / Amor Reserve | 0 | 3,853,797 | 5,351,217 |
| 390 Accum Deferred Income Tax | 0 | 138,600 | 201,708 |
| 400 Other Rate Base Adjust. | 0 | 34,541 | 50,206 |
| | ---- | ---- | ---- |
| Return Data | | | |
| 410 Average Rate Base | 0 | 1,154,045 | 1,927,784 |
| 420 Return | 0 | 158,610 | 221,375 |
| 430 Rate of Return | 0.00% | 13.74% | 11.48% |